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AN ORDINANCE NO. 265~’

To levy Specisal Aasessmeﬁts for the improvement of
Park View avenue from Main Street to the north corporation line
by grading, curbing, raving the roadway, constructing the sewers
necessary to furnish proper drainage for such improvement and
constructing water and eewer connectiones from the water main and
sewer in said Avenue.

Be it ordained by the Council of the Village of Bexley,
State of Ohio:iwm

SECTION 1. That the assessment of the cést and expense
of improving Park View Avenue from Main Svtr¢ut to the north cor-
poration line of said Village by grading, curbing, paving the
roadway with Bitulithie, cons?ructing sewers necessary to furnish
proper drainage for'sﬁch improvement and cons£ructing water and
sewer connections from the water wain and sewer in said Avenue,
to the inner line of the curbe on sald Avenue as reported to
Council on the 17th day of September 1915 by the Board __ire-
tofore appointed to estimate said asrcessment, be and the same
is hereby adopted, snd that there be and hereby is levied and
sesessed upon the lots and lands hereinafter described the
sevg;al amounts herein set forth, vizie

Owaners! Nzsmes Addition or Nos. of WVhat Feet Amount

Subdivision Lots. Part Front Assessed.

Wilhelmina Holtzman Round & Knauss 58 South 284.5 $1,267.49

Clara Loltzman W. Holtzman Sub. 3 112.5 481.356
Wilhelmina Hol! "man " " " 2 112.5 516.55
Blanch Kexrx " " " 1l 112.5 481,35
Adam Conwmy Round & Knauss 1 South 70 299.51
Lucy P. Conway " " " 1 North 63 284.56
FsF L. Schrueckle " " " 2 Scuth 66.5 284.63
A, W. Zimmer " " " 2 North 66,5 284.62

. W, Zi " " " 3 South 12 51.3
g, g. gcﬁﬁiﬁt " " " 3 South 56 239.71
Albert Zimmer U " " 3 Horth 65 203%.22
Robert J.X. Danley " " " 4 All 133 608 .47
¥%1illiam Smith nooon 5 South 4+ 66,5 284,63
Robert Connel L 5 North % 162.5 333.23

. " n " 6 All 2 .

el v “ o 7 a1 133 780,37
C M. Stein L 8 South 66 - 307.
AiS:ZGMF. Herritt " " " 9 All 154.91 . ?11.91
Andrew ¥. Hervitt  * " " 8 Ngreh 67  312.56
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Addition or
Subdivision

Owney=a! Names

Frank P. Holtzman "
James T. Sheppard
James IT. Sheppard
Clyde S. Reed

Clara S. Pembroke
Chas. B. Stuber
Chas. W. Stuber
William M. Deeds
William M. Deeds
Sadie M. Hoffman
Chas F. Hansberger
Tre Bullitt Park Co.
T1e Buliitt Park Co.
Jenkin Daniels
Jenkin Daniels

The Bullitt Bark Co.
The Bullitt Park Co.
Harvey S. Cashatt
Flora B. Todd
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Flora B. Todd Addition
Benson G. Watson " "
Benson G. Watson bt "
Demi P. Cooke " "
Marthes A. Pletsch BRound & Knauss
Mira J. Derne " "
Anton Becker " “
Fred . Ellis " "
W. T. Brodbeck a "
Robt. O'Hara “£ o
Demgs L. Auld " "
E. J«. Brush " "

Kath.& Chas. Resch " "
Fred Baumgartner Powells Sub.of

Rou?d & K?aﬂ&s
|
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Fred Baumgartner
Minnie Sieges

Ottd Assenhelosr Julians Sub.of
RKound & Knauseg

R. W. Koch " "
M: L. Powell " "
E. W. Crayton " "
Wm. Seidensticker " #
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Ros.of

Frank P. Holtzman 3Bullitt Park Add.
]

Powells Parkview

The Bullitt rark Co. Bu%litt Perk Ag

John G. Deshler

John G. Deshler " "
Alice L. Uphem " "
Let . Erown
Elizeveth Chamberlain " "

Sew'l H. Sidell " R
R. He Platt,Trustee " #
Robert H. Jeffrey " b
Robert H. Jeffrey " "
Robert H. Jeffrey " "

Rovery H. Jeffrey

Roberxt H. Jellrey

R, H. Platt,Trustee
R, H. Platt,Trustee
R. He. Pratt ,Trustee "
Flors Be. TOdd
Addition
Demi P. Cooke " L
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What
Part

Block 26

" 26
26
26
26
26
25
25
25
26
24
24
24
22
23
23
23
23
23
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All
All
All
North
Ald
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All

All
All
North
South
North

South
North
South
North
South
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Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
lock.
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
All

South

o S 0 (e e 1 GO 6D 0 D O O

" Feet Amount

Front Assesped.
100.27 § 458.02
100 454.17
100 42%7.87
100 445.87
100 457.17
100 445 .8%7
100 487.17
100 45%7.17
100 457,17
100 427 .8%
100 427 .87
100 457.1%7
100.9 461.11
100 457.17
100 445.87
100 445.8%
100 457,17
100 457,17
100.35 458 .67
85.2 433.63
95.2 433,63
95.2 407.33
48.2 205.23
95.2 407.33
154.65 691.00
133 609,67
133 569.07
133 627.67
133 569.0%7
133 538,37
133 609.6%
133 598.37
133 569,07
100 458 .97
100 4585 .97
60 266.82
80 256.82
50 339.14
50 214,04
50 239.14
140 599,02
280.6 1,101,111
.80 1,069.68
55.2 236,18
100 457,17
100 427.87
100 427.87
100 427.87
100 439.17
100 457,17
100 439,17
100 4567.17
100 427.87
100 42%.87
100 458,37
100 427.8%
100 457.17
95.2 433,63
47 261,10
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Owner's Names Addition or Nos.of What Feet Anount
‘ Subdivision Lota. PFart Front Assessed.
' Robert H.Jeffrey Bullitt Park Add. 12 Block 1 100 $427.87
E. N. Huggins " " " 11 " 1 100 458.37
Clara E. Huggins " " * 10 " 1 100 427.87
Clara E. Huggins » " W 9 “ 1 100 427.87 :
‘ Clara BE. Huggins " " " 8 " 1 100 427.8"7 P
; Clnra E. Huggins " " " gp 9 " 1 46 196,82 i
f Linceln Kilbourne " " " NP 7 "1 54 231.03 |
| Lincoln Kilbourne u " » e " 1 100 440.3"7 |
i Linclon Kilbourne " * " 5 " 1 100 445.85
| Tincoln Kilbouine n “ “ SP 4 " 1 54 241.13
James Kilhourne " " " NP 4 Block 1 46 196.80 :
James Hilbourne " " " 3 " 1 100 457.17 ‘ !
James $iivwourne " u " 2 " 1l 100 439.17
. neg Kilnourne " n " 1 " 1 100 440.37
~w:31la C.Hutherford Sub.of Ruhl Zst. 1 All 160 667.51
; Lury T. Ruetty e " n 2 South 20 98.47
; Kain.G. Ruhl nomow " 28 South 19.67  97.86
{ Celim E. Lind w o “ " 29 South 1560.33 645.22
| Carrie H. Richards 3Bullitt Park Sudb. 6 Block 2 90 386,08
i Carrie k., Richards " " " 7 " ] 80 366.38
| Carrie £. Richards " " W 8 i 2 45 192.54 i
J V. I. Shernan " “ “sSg 8 no 2 456 192.54 ‘
1 V. 1. Sherman " " " 9 " 2 90 403.08
i Ve 1. Sherman " " w 10 " 2 90 385.08
‘ Theo.&Clara Aust # " " " LI | 91,66 410.19
Theo.&Clara Aust " " " 14 L I | 91.66 382.19
A. C. Wolff n " " 13 L A | 81.66 392.19
#ilhelmina C.Holtzman " " n 10 " o111 21.65 418.49
Flora W. Kemp " " » 8 LR | 91.66 392.19
Eabel L. Stoneman " " " 9 " 11 91.66 418.49 ;
. S. Carlile " " " 1 " 11 200 896.34 ?
Mary I. Tracy " " " ] ¥ 13 240 1,067.49
Clara M. ¥Filler " " " 10 * 13 200 896,34 :
Jary k. Connors " " " 4 "8 100 427.87 §
Yary B. Cornors " " " 5 " 8 100 427.87 :
Dora B.Montgomery " " " 6 " 8 100 457.57 g
Dora B.lontgomery " " " 7 " 8 138.15 5%1.10 f
Dora B.lLontgomery " “ “NP 12 " 8 20.06 8E.83
William King " " HSE 12 " 8 229.94.]1013.14
The Bullitt Park Co., " " " S " 21 250 1099.18
$he Bullitt Park Co. " " " 1 "o21 118.3 535.47
Joe H. Earnshaw n " " 1l 21 100 475.16
#¥m. R. Diehl " " " 12 " 21 102 455,73
Caroline ¥.Holton &%
Ko . Wolfel N " " € no29 100 45%7.17%
#illiam V. BzXker " " " 7 " 22 100 457.17
William V. Baker " " » 8 " 22 100 457.17
w¥illiem V. Baker " " * 9 "no22 100 4567.17
It is hereby determired snd deblared that each of

said lots and lands are specially benefited by sedd improvamentﬂihfan

amount equal to said assessment.
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SECTION 2, That the f{otal assesasment shall he payable

at the office of the Treasurer of the Village of Bexley, Ohio,
within a period of Thirty (30) days from the date of the first
publicetion of this Ordinance, with interest at the rgte of
Five (5) Per Cent per annum from the lst day of. October 1915, oz
at the option of the owner+—— in ten annual instcllments with
interest at the rate of Five (56) Per Cent pef annum upon deferred
paymente at the office of the Treasurer of Franklin County, Ohio
after the same has been certified to the Ceunty Auditor for colw
lection in the manner provided by law. The said assessment after
being so certified may, however, be paid in full or in any number
of annual installments at any tex collection time, with interest
on the same to the semi~annual interest day next ensuing. If said
installments of said ussessment are not paid when the same become
due, a penalty will be imposed and collected as provided by law.

SECTICN 3. That said assessment and all portions thereof
when collected shall be paid into the Sinking Fund and shall be
applied to the payment nf the bonds issued for szid impfovement
and the interest thereof as the same shall becc.niz due and t0 no
other purpose whatsoever.

SECTION 4. This Ordinance shall take effect and be
in force from and after the earliest period allowed by law.

Paseed éa:is day of 1915.
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Attest:

Clerk.
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